IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE EIGHTH CIRCUIT

No. 11-2145

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee,

- VS -

TROY SOLOMON

Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF MISSOURI

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

JONATHAN LAURANS, MO #43105

819 Walnut Street, Suite 107 Kansas City, Missouri 64106

Telephone No.: (816) 421-5200

Facsimile No.: (913) 384-5099 COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT

Appellate Case: 11-2145 Page: 1 Date Filed: 11/08/2011 Entry ID: 3847788

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
CONTEXT AND PURPOSE OF THIS REPLY BRIEF	1
DISSECTING THE GOVERNMENT'S STATEMENT OF FACTS	3
THE GOVERNMENT'S ARGUMENTS	10
Issue I (Sufficiency of evidence - illegal drug diversion):	10
Issue II (Money Laundering):	17
Issue III (Forfeiture determination):	18
CONCLUSION	22
CERTIFICATES OF SERVICE / COMPLIANCE	25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

United States v. Armstrong, 550 F.3d 382 (5th Cir. 2008)	16
<u>United States v. Huber,</u> 404 F.3d 1047 (8th Cir. 2005), aff'd 462 F.3d 945 (8th Cir. 2006)	22
<u>United States v. Katz</u> , 455 F.3d 1023 (8th Cir. 2006)	15
<u>United States v. Moore</u> , 96 S.Ct. 335, 423 U.S. 122, 46 L.Ed. 2d 333 (1975)	16
<u>United States v. Smith</u> , 573 F.3d 639 (8th Cir. 2009)	15
Statutes:	
21 U.S.C. 841	2, 4, 15, 24
